

**IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI**

No. SC87069

STATE OF MISSOURI,

Respondent,

vs.

RONNIE REEDER,

Appellant.

**APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE CITY OF ST. LOUIS
TWENTY-SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
THE HONORABLE ROBERT H. DIERKER, JR., JUDGE**

RESPONDENT'S SUBSTITUTE BRIEF

**JEREMIAH W. (JAY) NIXON
Attorney General**

**Daniel N. McPherson, Mo. Bar No. 47182
Assistant Attorney General**

**P.O. Box 899
Jefferson City, MO 65102
Telephone: 573-751-3321
Facsimile: 573-751-5391
E-mail: Dan.McPherson@ago.mo.gov**

Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 2

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT..... 4

STATEMENT OF FACTS 5

ARGUMENT..... 10

Appellant’s constitutional right to present a full defense was not infringed because he was able to present extrinsic evidence that some of the state’s witnesses had made prior false allegations against others 10

A. Standard of Review..... 10

C. Trial court did not abuse its discretion in limiting the scope of Appellant’s cross-examination of the state’s witnesses..... 14

CONCLUSION 20

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AND COMPLIANCE..... 21

APPENDIX TABLE OF CONTENTS..... 22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

| | |
|---|--------------------|
| <i>Deck v. State</i> , 68 S.W.3d 418 (Mo. banc 2002) | 11 |
| <i>Jackson v. Denno</i> , 378 U.S. 368 (1964)..... | 18 |
| <i>State v. Biddle</i> , 599 S.W.2d 182 (Mo. banc 1980) | 19 |
| <i>State v. Euell</i> , 583 S.W.2d 173 (Mo. banc 1979)..... | 19 |
| <i>State v. Ferguson</i> , 887 S.W.2d 585 (Mo. banc 1994)..... | 18 |
| <i>State v. Jackson</i> , 925 S.W.2d 856 (Mo. App. W.D. 1996)..... | 14 |
| <i>State v. Johnson</i> , 150 S.W.3d 132 (Mo. App. E.D. 2004) | 11 |
| <i>State v. Long</i> , 140 S.W.3d 27 (Mo. banc 2004) | 10, 12, 15, 17, 19 |
| <i>State v. McKinley</i> , 689 S.W.2d 628 (Mo. App. E.D. 1984)..... | 11 |
| <i>State v. Middleton</i> , 998 S.W.2d 520 (Mo. banc 1999)..... | 9, 11 |
| <i>State v. Nicklasson</i> , 967 S.W.2d 596 (Mo. banc 1998)..... | 15 |
| <i>State v. Reeder</i> , 2005 WL 1513104 (Mo. App. E.D., June 28, 2005) | 8, 16, 17 |
| <i>State v. Shafer</i> , 609 S.W.2d 153 (Mo. banc 1980)..... | 17, 18, 19 |
| <i>State v. Ussery</i> , 452 S.W.2d 146 (Mo. 1970) | 18 |
| <i>State v. Walker</i> , 616 S.W.2d 48 (Mo. banc 1981) | 17, 18, 19 |
| <i>State v. Wolfe</i> , 13 S.W.3d 248 (Mo. banc 2000)..... | 10, 17 |

Statutes and Constitution

Section 564.011, RSMo 2000 4

Section 565.070, RSMo 2000 5

Section 566.032, RSMo Supp. 1995 4, 5

Section 566.032, RSMo 2000 4, 5

Section 566.062, RSMo 2000 5

Section 566.067, RSMo 2000 5

Article I, § 18(a), Missouri Constitution (1945) 10-11

Article V, § 10, Missouri Constitution (as amended 1982) 4

Court Rules

Supreme Court Rule 30.20 11
